
 

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program 
2016 NOFA Awards Funding List By County 

Applicant Amount 

County of Calaveras 

City of Angels             

Public Facility - Fire Truck          $              560,000  

General Administration                            36,400  

            Total:  $              596,400  

County of Calaveras           

Public Services - Food Bank      $              233,750  

Public Services - Dental Services                        233,750  

General Administration                            32,500  

            Total:  $              500,000  

          County Total:  $           1,096,000  

County of Del Norte 

City of Crescent City           

Public Services - Battered and Abused 
Spouses   

  
 $              158,140  

Public Services - Food Bank                      158,140  

Public Services - Community Pool                        148,837  

Microenterprise Technical/Financial Assistance                      100,000  

Planning and Technical Assistance Study                        93,023  

General Administration                            49,360  

            Total:  $              707,500  

          County Total:  $              707,500  

County of Fresno 

City of Huron             

Public Facility - Domestic Violence Shelter      $              600,930  

Public Improvements - Water Improvements                      805,209  

General Administration                          105,461  

            Total:  $           1,511,600  

City of Orange Cove           

Public Services - Code Enforcement        $              209,302  

General Administration                            15,698  

            Total:  $              225,000  

  



 

City of Parlier           

Public Improvements in Support of New 
Housing   

  
 $              837,210  

Single-Family Housing Rehabilitation Program                      465,116  

Homeownership Assistance Program                        465,116  

Planning and Technical Assistance Study                        93,023  

General Administration                          139,535  

            Total:  $           2,000,000  

          County Total:  $           3,736,600  

County of Glenn 

County of Glenn           

Public Improvements - ADA Improvements  
   Library/Community Center   

  
 $              780,371 

General Administration                            58,528  

            Total:  $              838,899  

          County Total:  $              838,899  

County of Humboldt 

City of Eureka             

Single-Family Housing Rehabilitation Program      $              558,140 

Homeownership Assistance Program                        372,093 

Planning and Technical Assistance Study                        93,023  

General Administration                            76,444  

            Total:  $           1,100,000  

County of Humboldt           

Microenterprise Technical/Financial Assistance      $              279,070  

General Administration                            20,930  

            Total:  $              300,000  

          County Total:  $           1,400,000  

County of Imperial 

County of Imperial           

Public Facility - Fire Station      $           1,395,349  

Public Services - Subsistence Payments                        51,163  

Public Services - Neighborhood Cleanup                      186,047  

Public Services - Health Services                        158,140  

Planning and Technical Assistance Study                        69,767  

General Administration                          139,534  

            Total:  $           2,000,000  

Colonia Allocation           

Poe - Wastewater Treatment System        $              376,744  

Palo Verde - Water Well Improvements                      460,465  
Winterhaven - Water Treatment Plant 
Improvements 

  
                 465,116  

General Administration                            97,675  

            Total:  $           1,400,000  

          County Total:  $           3,400,000  



 

County of Kings 

City of Avenal             

Single-Family Housing Rehabilitation Program      $              325,582  

Homeownership Assistance Program                        186,046  

Public Facility - Recreation Center                     1,209,302  

General Administration                          129,070  

            Total:  $           1,850,000  

City of Corcoran       

Single-Family Housing Rehabilitation Program      $              232,558  

Homeownership Assistance Program                        232,558  

General Administration                            34,884  

            Total:  $              500,000  

County of Kings             

Homeownership Assistance Program        $              232,558  

Public Improvements - ADA Sidewalks                   1,395,349  

General Administration                          122,093  

            Total:  $           1,750,000  

          County Total:  $           4,100,000  

County of Lassen 

City of Susanville       

Public Facility - ADA and Park Improvements      $              418,605  

General Administration                            31,395  

            Total:  $              450,000  

          County Total:  $              450,000  

County of Los Angeles 

City of Artesia             

Single-Family Housing Rehabilitation Program      $              465,116  

General Administration                            34,884  

            Total:  $              500,000  

          County Total:  $              500,000  

County of Mendocino 

City of Fort Bragg           

Public Improvements - Water Tank        $           1,395,349  

Business Assistance Loan Program                        155,349  

Microenterprise Technical/Financial  Assistance                      216,744  
Economic Development Planning & Technical 
Assistance Study 

  
                   93,023  

General Administration                          139,535  

            Total:  $           2,000,000  

  



 

City of Ukiah             

Business Assistance Loan Program        $              232,558  

Microenterprise Technical/Financial  Assistance                      232,558  

General Administration                            34,884  

            Total:  $              500,000  

          County Total:  $           2,500,000  

County of Merced 

City of Livingston           

Public Improvements  - Water Improvements      $           1,395,349  

Public Services - Code Enforcement                        139,535  

Planning and Technical Assistance Study                        46,512  

General Administration                          118,604  

            Total:  $           1,700,000  

          County Total:  $           1,700,000  

County of Napa 

City of Calistoga       

Single-Family Housing Rehabilitation Program      $              558,140  

General Administration                            41,860  

            Total:  $              600,000  

          County Total:  $              600,000  

County of San Benito 

County of San Benito           

Public Facility - Homeless Shelter        $           1,395,349  

Public Services - Homeless Services                        200,000  
Public Services - Battered and Abused 
Spouses   

  
                 200,000  

Public Services - Youth Services                          65,116  

General Administration                          139,535  

            Total:  $           2,000,000  

          County Total:  $           2,000,000  

County of Siskiyou 

City of Dorris             

Public Improvements - Water Tank        $           1,395,349  

Single-Family Housing Rehabilitation Program                      279,070  

General Administration                          125,581  

            Total:  $           1,800,000  

City of Etna             
Public Improvements - Water Tank/Filtration 
System 

  
 $              744,186  

General Administration                            55,814  

            Total:  $              800,000  

          County Total:  $           2,600,000  

  



 

County of Tuolumne 

City of Sonora             

Homeownership Assistance Program        $              494,331  

Planning and Technical Assistance Study                        75,000  

General Administration                            42,700  

            Total:  $              612,031  

County of Tuolumne           

Public Improvements - Water Tank        $           1,402,500  

Public Services - Subsistence Payments                      233,750  
Public Services - Food Bank 
Services     

  
                 233,750  

General Administration                          130,000  

            Total:  $           2,000,000  

          County Total:  $           2,612,031 

CDBG 2016 NOFA Award Grand Total: $    28,241,430 

 


